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Forthcoming 

events in January 2018 

• Monday 1 January - Bank Holiday. 

• Thursday 4 - The Hub @ the 

Village Club. 

• Monday 8 January - Parish 

Council meeting @ Abingdon Hall, 

7pm. 

• Wednesday 10 January - Dorset 

Moviola is showing “Hampstead” @ 

Fontmell Magna, 7 for 7.30pm. 

• Monday 15 January - Ladies 

PROBUS meeting @ Ashley Wood 

Golf Club, 12noon for 12.30pm. 

• Wednesday 17 January - SWIM WI 

birthday meeting @ Abingdon Hall, 

2.30pm. 

• Wednesday 17 January - DWT 

meeting @ Fontmell  Magna 

Village Hall, at 7.30pm. 

• Thursday 18 January - The Hub @ 

the Village Club but check the 

village Notice Boards for any 

changes. 

• Friday 19 & Saturday 20 January - 

Pantomime @ the Village Club. 

• Monday 22 January - IMPHA 

AGM @ Abingdon Hall, 7pm. 

• Wednesday 24 January - Men's 

PROBUS meeting @ Crown Hotel, 

Blandford [Sealy Suite], 11am - 

2pm. 

Saturday 2 December - St Mary’s Christmas Bazaar at Abingdon Hall from 

10.30am to 12noon.  Cakes, Goodies, Christmas Gifts, Raffle, coffee and cakes.  All 

proceeds go to Alabore charity for homeless people.  Make Christmas a Happy time. 

Sunday 3 December - Advent Carol Service at St Mary’s, Iwerne Steepleton, at 

4pm. 

Monday 4 December - Parish Council meeting at Abingdon Hall, at 7pm.  These 

meetings are open to all members of the public and start with Public Questions.  

Minutes and contact numbers can be found on the Parish Notice Boards and web 

site. 

Wednesday 6 December - SWIM WI are holding their traditional Christmas 

Lunch at Abingdon Hall, 12.30 for 1pm.  For further details contact Janet Wall 

[812632]. 

Thursday 7 December - “The Hub at the Club”, the venture for all ages at the 

Village Club, between 10am and 12.30pm.  Come and meet your friends and make 

new ones, all ages welcome [especially young ones and babies, as a special corner 

will be set up for you].  For further details contact Jenny Parkhouse [812603]. 

Thursday 7 December - IMPHA Christmas Social, at Abingdon Hall, 7.30pm.  

Members only, come and enjoy an event-filled evening with friends.  For further 

details contact Sue Le Prevost [812173]. 

Wednesday 13 December - Dorset Moviola is showing “Whisky Galore”.  Shows 

are in the Fontmell Magna Village Hall and start at 7.30pm with doors opening at 

7pm.  Tickets: £6 in advance or £6.50 on the door, available from Fontmell Magna 

Post Office.  For more information phone Libby Gendall [811551]. 

Wednesday 13 December - Abingdon Village Hall Christmas Dinner is being held 

at Abingdon Hall, 6 for 6.30pm.  Bring your own bottle.  This is a ticket event, which 

are only available from the Village Shop. 

Saturday 16 December - I.V. Walking Club will be holding their Christmas Walk, 

starting from the Crown, Marnhull, DT10 1LN, at 10am.  Optional walk from there 

at 1.45 before the AGM.  Leaders: Monique and John Goodliffe 442970. 

Sunday 17 December -  The Hub are holding a Christmas Tea Party between 

2.30pm and 3.45pm in the Village Club.  This will be immediately prior to the 

Christmas Crib and Carol Service in St Mary’s church at 4pm.  

Monday 18 December - Ladies’ PROBUS Christmas Lunch at the Ashley Wood 

Golf Club.  This meeting is for members and their guests.  For further information 

contact Leslie Evans [811287]. 

Wednesday 20 December - Men's PROBUS Christmas Lunch at the Sealy Suite, 

The Crown Hotel, Blandford, 12noon for 1pm.  This meeting is for members and 

their guests. 

Thursday 21 December - The annual singing of Carols, first at Home Farm 

starting at 6pm, then moving to the Chalk. 

Monday 25 December - Christmas Day with Family Communion, at St Mary’s 

Church, at 11am. 

Tuesday 26 December - Boxing Day and Fireworks on the Parish Field, starting at 

6.30pm. 


